RE

101106945

1900

1.27.77		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	1 Colombia	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Donald Y. Bridges	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Price Industries Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: Brico Industries, Inc. Address: 6579 Pleasantdale Road	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Atlanta, Georgia 30362	
X Assignment □ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other		
Execution Date: June 22, 1999 4(a). Patent Application No.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \square Yes \square No 4(b). Patent No.(s): 4,664,428; 5,076,618; 5,086,809; 5,286,064; 5,362,107; 5,295,716; 5,383,496; 5,769,467; 5,575,505; 5,765,876 and 5,851,037	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 11	
Name: Peter G. Pappas		
Address: JONES & ASKEW, LLP 2400 Monarch Tower 3424 Peachtree Road, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30326	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$440.00	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
8. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231, on the date given below.		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Attorney Docket No 02590-0001 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

07/30/1999 NTHAI1 00000244 4664428

01 FC:581

440.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010121 FRAME: 0419 WHEREAS, I, **Donald Y. Bridges** hereinafter the ASSIGNOR, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3014 Creek Court, Roswell, Georgia, 30075, did obtain Letters Patent of the United States for the following patents:

Patent No.	Issued Date
4,664,428	May 12, 1987
5,076,618	December 31, 1991
5,086,809	February 11, 1992
5,286,064	February 15, 1994
5,362,107	November 8, 1994
5,295,716	March 22, 1994
5,383,496	January 24, 1995
5,769,467	June 23, 1998
5,575,505	November 19, 1996
5,765,876	June 16, 1998
5,851,037	December 22, 1998

whereas, the ASSIGNOR now is the sole owner of said patent; and

WHEREAS, Brico Industries, Inc. hereinafter the ASSIGNEE, a corporation of the State of Georgia, having a principal place of business at 6579 Pleasantdale Road, Atlanta, Georgia, 30362, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent aforesaid, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Letters Patent, and to any reissue, renewal, extensions, and other applications therefor, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and substitutes thereof, including all rights the ASSIGNOR may have to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Letters Patent which may have occurred before the

date of this assignment; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made;

For the same consideration, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said Letters Patent, in whole or in part, including all reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof, or to the inventions covered thereby, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of the ASSIGNEE or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, the ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, be joined with the ASSIGNEE as a nominal party if necessary to satisfy any requirement of law in any proceeding in respect of infringement of the Letters Patent occurring before the effective date of this assignment, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment of Patent Rights as of this 22 2 day of June, 1999. STATE OF GEORGIA Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this 22nd day of june____, 1999 personally appeared Donald Y. Bridges who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed. Surette M. Corley Notary Public (SEAL)

Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia

My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires May 6, 2000

J&A Docket: 02590-0025; 0030; 0040; 0050; 0052; 0055; 0060; 0071; 0075; 0090